in accordance with applicable legal provisions (indicated in detail in the notice of call), Biesse S.p.A. 
(hereinafter, also the "Company") announces that today the majority shareholder Bi. Fin S.r.l. sent the 
Company the following proposal regarding the remuneration due to the Board of Statutory Auditors: € 
154,000.00 (one hundred and fifty-four thousand/00) plus any reimbursement of expenses in 
accordance with company procedures; of which € 66,000 per year for the Chairman of the Board and 
€ 44,000 per year each for the other regular members. 

The Company also announces that, in accordance with the applicable legal and regulatory provisions,